
1 Mako YAMASITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

24 115.21 56.94 59.27 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 -0.94 4.96-2 -1 -1 1 -2 -2 -3

2 3F!+3T ! 9.50 0.64 10.140 1 1 2 2 1 1

3 3Lo 4.90 0.78 5.681 1 1 3 2 2 2

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.45 3.651 2 1 3 2 1 1

5 2A 3.30 0.73 4.031 2 2 3 3 2 2

6 ChSq1 3.00 1.10 4.101 2 2 2 3 3 2

7 3Lz+3T<< << 7.92 X -2.48 5.44-4 -4 -3 -5 -4 -5 -4

8 2A+2T+2T 6.49 X 0.40 6.890 1 1 2 2 1 1

9 3S< < F 3.78 X -1.72 2.06-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 SSp3 2.10 0.25 2.351 1 2 1 1 1 2

11 StSq3 3.30 0.86 4.162 2 3 3 2 3 3

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.48 3.481 0 2 2 2 1 2

56.39 56.94

Composition 2.67 7.356.75 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25

Presentation 2.67 7.307.00 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.50

Skating Skills 2.67 7.557.25 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50

59.27

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

2 Saki MIYAKE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

23 113.09 55.15 57.94 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.99 2.31-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4

2 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.35 5.550 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0

3 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.77 3.973 3 3 2 2 2 2

5 3Lo 4.90 0.49 5.390 1 1 3 1 1 1

6 StSq4 3.90 1.09 4.993 4 3 2 2 3 3

7 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.92 6.972 3 3 2 2 2 2

8 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.241 3 2 2 2 2 2

9 3Lo+2A+2T+SEQ 10.45 X 0.98 11.430 2 2 4 2 2 2

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.20 4.204 4 2 2 2 2 2

11 2S 1.43 X -0.08 1.35-1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.131 2 2 2 2 0 3

50.13 55.15

Composition 2.67 7.257.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00

Presentation 2.67 7.207.50 7.50 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25

Skating Skills 2.67 7.257.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.25

57.94
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3 MIYABI OBA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

TOKAI TOKYO FH 18 110.01 55.60 55.41 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Fq q 5.30 -1.06 4.24-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2A+3T 7.50 0.42 7.920 1 3 2 0 0 2

3 3Lo< < F 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.17 2.970 0 2 1 0 1 1

5 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 -1 0 0 0 0 0

6 3Lo<+2Tq < 5.22 -1.57 3.65-4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.991 1 2 2 1 2 1

8 3S+2T+2Lo 8.03 X 0.43 8.460 1 2 2 1 0 1

9 StSq4 3.90 1.01 4.912 3 3 3 2 3 2

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.70 4.704 5 3 3 2 4 3

11 2A 3.63 X 0.53 4.161 3 1 2 1 2 2

12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.84 4.343 3 2 3 2 2 2

54.60 55.60

Composition 2.67 6.956.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.50

Presentation 2.67 7.107.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.75

Skating Skills 2.67 6.706.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50

55.41

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

4 Natsu SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 21 105.63 51.16 54.47 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.67 4.871 1 1 2 2 2 2

2 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.59 6.791 1 1 3 2 1 1

3 2A 3.30 0.53 3.831 1 2 3 1 2 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 3 2 2 2

5 3Loq q 4.90 -2.45 2.45-5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.063 2 1 1 2 1 2

7 2A+3T 8.25 X 0.42 8.670 0 1 2 1 1 2

8 1S 0.44 X -0.05 0.39-1 0 -3 -3 0 -1 -1

9 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.13 3.870 0 1 1 1 1 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.003 2 0 3 2 1 2

11 StSq3 3.30 0.92 4.223 5 2 3 3 2 3

12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.413 3 2 3 2 2 3

47.33 51.16

Composition 2.67 6.757.00 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.25 6.75

Presentation 2.67 6.957.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.25 6.75

Skating Skills 2.67 6.706.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75

54.47
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5 Sae SHIMIZU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 22 105.09 54.56 51.53 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2A+SEQ 9.20 0.59 9.791 1 1 2 1 1 1

2 3T<< << F 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3S 4.30 0.52 4.820 1 1 2 2 1 1

4 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.300 0 1 2 1 1 2

5 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.65 2.27-5 -5 -4 -3 -2 -5 -4

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.061 -2 2 1 2 2 3

7 3Lz+2T 7.92 X 0.71 8.630 0 1 1 2 2 2

8 3F< < 4.66 X -0.85 3.81-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.802 2 1 1 2 2 1

10 3F!q+2T ! 7.26 X -1.59 5.67-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

11 StSq4 3.90 0.62 4.522 2 1 1 1 2 2

12 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 3 2 2 2 2 2

54.66 54.56

Composition 2.67 6.456.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25

Presentation 2.67 6.506.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50

Skating Skills 2.67 6.356.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00

51.53

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

6 Yuna SHIRAIWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 19 95.96 43.49 52.47 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1Lz 0.60 -0.04 0.560 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

2 2A 3.30 0.40 3.701 1 2 3 2 0 0

3 3F!q ! 5.30 -1.59 3.71-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

4 3S 4.30 0.52 4.820 1 1 1 2 2 1

5 SSp2 1.60 0.16 1.761 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.79 4.093 2 3 2 3 2 1

7 3Lz+2T+2Loq q 9.79 X -0.94 8.85-2 -2 -1 -1 2 -2 -3

8 3Lo< < 4.31 X -1.57 2.74-4 -5 -3 -4 -3 -4 -5

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.801 2 2 2 2 1 1

10 1A+1T 1.65 X -0.04 1.61-1 0 0 0 0 -2 -1

11 FCSp4 3.20 0.45 3.651 1 2 2 2 1 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.201 2 3 2 2 2 2

43.85 43.49

Composition 2.67 6.406.00 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.00

Presentation 2.67 6.606.25 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.00

Skating Skills 2.67 6.656.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.75

52.47
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7 Ayumi KAGOTANI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

16 94.89 48.57 46.32 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2Lo< < 7.26 -1.18 6.08-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3F!+2Lo<< ! 5.80 -2.12 3.68-4 -4 -5 -4 -4 -4 -4

3 3S 4.30 0.26 4.560 0 0 2 1 1 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 1 3 2 1 3

5 2A 3.30 0.40 3.700 1 1 2 1 1 2

6 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.28 3.22-2 -2 -1 0 0 -1 1

7 3F!+2T+2T<< ! 7.70 X -2.23 5.47-4 -5 -5 -4 -4 -4 -4

8 3Lzq q 6.49 X -1.18 5.31-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.301 0 0 1 0 1 2

10 2A 3.63 X 0.07 3.700 1 -1 -1 1 1 0

11 StSq2 2.60 0.05 2.650 0 1 0 0 0 2

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 0 1 1 1 2

53.58 48.57

Composition 2.67 5.756.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25

Presentation 2.67 5.756.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.00 6.50

Skating Skills 2.67 5.855.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.25 6.00 6.25

46.32

8 Nana ARAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

20 94.02 45.09 49.93 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F! ! 5.30 0.21 5.510 0 0 3 1 1 0

2 3Lo< < F 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3T+2T 5.50 0.59 6.090 1 1 2 2 2 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.420 2 2 2 1 1 1

5 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.20 5.300 1 1 1 0 0 2

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 2 1 3 0 1 1

7 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 3T 4.62 X 0.67 5.291 1 2 2 1 2 2

9 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.79 2.84-2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2

10 FCCoSp3 3.00 -0.06 2.940 -2 -1 2 0 0 0

11 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.961 1 1 2 1 2 2

12 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 0 1 1 2 1

44.60 45.09

Composition 2.67 6.256.50 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.25

Presentation 2.67 6.156.25 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50

Skating Skills 2.67 6.306.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25

49.93

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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9 Chirisa Shibano

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

17 90.86 43.86 47.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -0.08 4.121 1 1 -1 -1 -1 -1

2 1S 0.40 -0.05 0.35-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.063 1 0 2 1 1 3

4 3S+2T 5.60 0.17 5.771 0 0 1 0 0 1

5 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 1 1 0

6 FCSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 1 3 1 1 2

7 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X 0.07 4.031 0 0 1 0 0 1

8 2A 3.63 X 0.40 4.031 2 1 2 1 1 1

9 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.192 3 1 1 1 2 3

10 StSq4 3.90 0.70 4.603 2 1 1 1 2 3

11 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 0 1 0 0 2

40.49 43.86

Composition 2.67 5.805.75 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00

Presentation 2.67 5.956.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.855.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00

47.00

10 MOMO  TAKAOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Chukyo Senior High School 11 89.28 48.30 40.98 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 2 1 1 1

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.08 5.580 0 1 1 0 0 0

3 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.45 3.652 2 1 2 1 1 1

5 3S 4.30 0.17 4.470 0 0 2 0 1 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 2 1 1 1 0 1

7 2F+2Lo+2Lo 5.72 X -0.04 5.68-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0

8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.710 0 1 1 1 0 1

9 3T< < 3.70 X -0.67 3.03-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 2A 3.63 X -0.13 3.50-1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

11 StSq2 2.60 0.05 2.650 0 1 0 1 0 0

12 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 2 1 0 1 0 2

47.05 48.30

Composition 2.67 5.055.25 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75

Presentation 2.67 5.105.00 5.75 6.00 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.00

Skating Skills 2.67 5.205.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00

40.98
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11 Akane WATANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

5 88.88 44.55 44.33 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.67 6.171 1 2 2 1 2 2

2 3S<+2T+2Lo<< << 5.24 -1.72 3.52-5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5

3 3Tq q 4.20 -1.18 3.02-3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -4

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.00-2 0 1 0 0 0 0

5 CSp4 2.60 0.16 2.760 1 2 1 0 1 0

6 3S 4.30 0.26 4.560 0 1 2 1 1 0

7 2F!+2A<+SEQ ! 4.88 X -0.68 4.200 -3 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3

8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 1 0 0 0 0

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.80 3.803 2 2 2 1 1 1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 1 1 0

11 StSq3 3.30 0.40 3.701 2 2 0 0 2 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.991 1 3 2 2 1 1

45.02 44.55

Composition 2.67 5.505.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.25

Presentation 2.67 5.655.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.00

Skating Skills 2.67 5.455.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50

44.33

12 MIAI  MORI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MEIJO UNIVERSITY 14 86.60 43.07 43.53 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S 1.30 -0.10 1.200 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -1

2 3Lz+2T 7.20 -1.30 5.90-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3

3 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 1 1 2 0 0 1

4 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.60 -0.11 3.49-1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 -1 1 1 0 1 2

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.10 2.502 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1

7 3Lz< < 5.19 X -1.04 4.15-2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -1

8 2A+2T 5.06 X -0.13 4.93-1 0 0 1 -1 0 -1

9 3S 4.73 X 0.17 4.900 0 0 2 0 1 1

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.20 3.200 0 0 1 0 1 1

11 FCSp3 2.80 0.22 3.021 1 1 0 0 1 2

12 SSp3 2.10 0.34 2.442 2 0 2 1 1 3

44.38 43.07

Composition 2.67 5.506.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.00

Presentation 2.67 5.255.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.75

Skating Skills 2.67 5.556.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75

43.53
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13 ARISA KAMOI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

13 85.80 42.14 43.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 -0.12 7.08-1 0 0 0 0 -1 0

2 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.20 6.400 0 1 0 1 1 0

3 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -3 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.18 3.180 -1 1 2 1 0 1

5 3Fe e 4.24 -2.12 2.12-4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 3Lo 4.90 0.59 5.491 1 1 1 2 2 1

7 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.18 3.180 1 1 1 1 0 0

8 2Lz<< << 0.66 X -0.30 0.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 1A+2A<+1A+SEQ < 5.32 X -0.79 4.53-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -4 -3

10 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.961 2 1 0 2 2 1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 2 0 1 1 1

12 LSp3 2.40 0.29 2.692 0 2 1 1 1 1

43.82 42.14

Composition 2.67 5.405.75 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25

Presentation 2.67 5.305.25 5.00 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.655.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50

43.66

14 Juria TAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

AMC Mizuho High School 10 84.27 41.68 42.59 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.00 7.20-1 -1 0 1 1 0 0

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.34 5.940 0 1 2 1 1 1

3 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.86 3.06-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3

4 3Fe e 4.24 -0.85 3.39-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.38 3.581 2 2 1 1 1 1

6 1Lz 0.60 -0.11 0.49-2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -4

7 1A+1Eu+2S 3.19 X -0.03 3.160 0 0 -1 0 -1 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.20 3.20-1 1 1 1 0 0 0

9 2A 3.63 X 0.20 3.830 0 1 2 1 0 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.14 3.360 0 -1 1 -1 -1 0

11 SSp2 1.60 0.06 1.660 0 1 1 0 0 1

12 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 1 0 1 0 1

42.28 41.68

Composition 2.67 5.305.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75

Presentation 2.67 5.255.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75

Skating Skills 2.67 5.405.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.75

42.59

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Women

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 29, 2023

Hiroshima, Hiroshima

Version:2023.84.10260.1304 (SOV:2023-2024,2023.10.09a)
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15 RINKA OSEKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 8 79.46 37.28 42.18 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1Lo 0.50 0.00 0.500 0 0 -1 0 0 0

2 3Lz< < 4.72 -0.94 3.78-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

3 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 1 0 0 0 2

4 2T 1.30 -0.03 1.27-1 0 0 0 0 0 -1

5 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 4.600 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.180 1 1 1 0 0 1

7 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.841 -2 1 -1 0 1 0

8 2A+1A+SEQ 4.84 X 0.00 4.840 0 0 0 0 1 0

9 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.14 3.36-1 -1 1 -2 0 0 0

10 2Lz+1Eu+2S 4.29 X 0.08 4.370 1 1 -1 0 0 1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.702 2 1 -1 0 2 2

12 2Lz 2.31 X -0.04 2.271 -2 0 -2 0 0 2

37.36 37.28

Composition 2.67 5.155.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.50

Presentation 2.67 5.355.75 5.50 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.50

Skating Skills 2.67 5.305.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.00

42.18

16 Chisato URAMATSU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

9 78.23 31.64 46.59 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.08 2.181 1 1 0 0 0 0

2 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.18 2.92-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

3 2F! ! 1.80 -0.07 1.730 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.54 3.542 2 2 2 2 0 1

5 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 StSq3 3.30 0.53 3.833 0 1 2 1 2 2

7 2Lz+1Eu+2S 4.29 X 0.00 4.290 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 2S+2T 2.86 X 0.00 2.860 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.09 2.340 0 1 1 1 0 0

10 2A<< << 1.21 X -0.55 0.66-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 2 1 1 1

12 LSp3 2.40 0.29 2.692 0 1 2 1 1 1

30.41 31.64

Composition 2.67 5.755.75 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75

Presentation 2.67 5.856.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.75

Skating Skills 2.67 5.856.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00

46.59

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Women

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 29, 2023

Hiroshima, Hiroshima

Version:2023.84.10260.1304 (SOV:2023-2024,2023.10.09a)
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17 Mayu KANAZAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

4 77.90 37.92 40.98 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo< < F 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 -0.46 2.84-1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2

3 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 1 0 0 0

4 CSp3 2.30 0.18 2.481 0 1 2 1 0 1

5 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.361 3 1 2 1 1 1

7 2A<<+1Eu+2S << 3.19 X -0.47 2.72-3 -4 -4 -3 -4 -4 -3

8 3S 4.73 X 0.34 5.071 0 1 2 0 1 1

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.301 -2 0 1 0 1 1

10 2Lo+2Tq q 3.30 X -0.37 2.93-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 1 0 0 0

12 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 1 0 1 1

39.74 37.92

Composition 2.67 5.054.75 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 4.75

Presentation 2.67 5.055.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75

Skating Skills 2.67 5.255.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00

40.98

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

18 saki isomura

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

12 76.25 33.33 43.92 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -2.02 2.18-5 -5 -4 -4 -5 -5 -5

2 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -0.69 4.91-1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

3 CSp4 2.60 0.47 3.072 2 1 2 1 2 2

4 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 1 1 1 0 0 1

5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.101 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 ChSq1 3.00 -1.10 1.90-1 -5 0 -5 -3 -2 0

7 3S< < 3.78 X -0.62 3.16-2 -1 -2 2 -2 -2 -2

8 2A+1Eu+2Sq q 5.61 X -0.66 4.95-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 FSSp F 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

10 2T 1.43 X -0.47 0.96-4 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4

11 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.760 2 1 0 1 0 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.780 2 1 1 1 0 1

37.72 33.33

Composition 2.67 5.455.25 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75

Presentation 2.67 5.405.00 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50

Skating Skills 2.67 5.605.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75

43.92

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Women

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 29, 2023

Hiroshima, Hiroshima

Version:2023.84.10260.1304 (SOV:2023-2024,2023.10.09a)
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19 Ayane Tamura

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hiroshima Bunka Gakuen Un 15 74.55 35.50 40.05 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3F 5.30 0.11 5.410 -2 1 0 0 1 0

3 3Lze<< e 1.68 -0.84 0.84-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.120 0 1 1 0 0 1

5 2S F 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.361 2 1 2 1 1 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.05 2.650 -2 1 0 0 0 1

8 2T 1.43 X -0.57 0.86-2 -3 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5

9 3T+2T+2Loq q 7.92 X -0.76 7.16-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.20 2.800 -2 0 -1 0 -1 0

11 2A+1A+SEQ 4.84 X 0.13 4.970 0 1 1 0 0 1

12 LSp3 2.40 0.43 2.832 3 2 2 1 1 2

38.17 35.50

Composition 2.67 4.905.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.75

Presentation 2.67 4.805.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.50

Skating Skills 2.67 5.305.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 6.00

40.05

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

20 Momoka MAENO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 3 74.44 34.52 41.92 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < F 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.17 1.930 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1

3 2A< < 2.64 -1.27 1.37-5 -5 -4 -5 -3 -5 -5

4 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1 0 1

5 3T< < F 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.60 3.602 1 1 1 1 2 1

7 2Lo+2Loq q 3.74 X -0.34 3.40-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.571 0 0 2 0 0 0

9 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.04 3.450 0 1 1 0 0 0

10 2F+1Eu+2Sq q 3.96 X -0.36 3.60-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 StSq3 3.30 0.46 3.762 2 1 1 2 1 1

12 LSp3 2.40 0.34 2.742 2 1 2 1 1 1

38.65 34.52

Composition 2.67 5.205.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00

Presentation 2.67 5.255.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.255.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00

41.92

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Women

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 29, 2023

Hiroshima, Hiroshima

Version:2023.84.10260.1304 (SOV:2023-2024,2023.10.09a)
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21 Kazune SASAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

2 69.43 32.18 37.25 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.07 3.370 0 0 1 0 0 1

2 2S 1.30 0.08 1.381 1 1 0 0 1 0

3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 1 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 -1 -1 1 1 0 0

5 2A 3.30 0.13 3.430 -1 0 1 1 0 1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.07 1.770 1 1 0 0 1 0

7 FCSp3 2.80 0.11 2.910 1 1 1 0 0 0

8 2F+1Eu+2Sq q 3.96 X -0.36 3.60-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.101 1 0 -2 0 0 0

11 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.64-1 1 1 1 0 0 0

12 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0

31.84 32.18

Composition 2.67 4.604.25 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75

Presentation 2.67 4.704.50 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75

Skating Skills 2.67 4.654.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50

37.25

22 hikari ooyamada

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 68.13 29.41 40.72 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.13 3.430 1 1 0 0 0 1

3 3Lo<<+REP << F 1.19 -0.85 0.34-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 1 1 2 2 1 1

5 2A+2T 4.60 0.20 4.800 1 1 1 0 0 1

6 2Fe<< e F 0.44 X -0.20 0.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 FCSp3 2.80 0.22 3.022 0 1 1 0 1 1

8 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.841 -1 0 -1 1 0 1

9 2Lz 2.31 X -0.38 1.93-1 -3 0 -2 -2 -1 -4

10 2Lz+1A+SEQ 3.52 X -0.08 3.44-1 -1 0 0 0 -2 0

11 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 1 0 0

12 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 -1 0 0 0 0 1

30.76 29.41

Composition 2.67 5.005.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25

Presentation 2.67 4.955.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.50

Skating Skills 2.67 5.305.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50

40.72

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Women

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 29, 2023

Hiroshima, Hiroshima
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23 Rina UESUGI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

6 66.39 29.41 38.98 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.921 1 2 2 0 0 1

2 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 -1 0 1 0 0 0

5 3T<< << F 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 StSq2 F 2.60 -1.30 1.30-4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 0 1 1 0 0 1

8 2F+2Lo 3.85 X 0.00 3.850 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 1A 1.21 X -0.04 1.17-1 -1 0 0 0 -2 0

10 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.100 -2 2 0 0 0 1

12 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.081 1 2 2 1 1 2

30.84 29.41

Composition 2.67 4.855.25 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.00

Presentation 2.67 4.704.75 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.055.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25

38.98

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

24 Aika YAMAZAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

HomareHighSchoolSkateClub 1 58.83 25.85 36.98 -4.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-4.00

Base
Value

1 3S< < F 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S<<+REP << F 0.91 -0.65 0.26-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 -1 0 0 0

4 3T<< << F 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 CSp4 2.60 0.10 2.700 1 1 1 0 0 0

7 2A< < 2.90 X -0.58 2.32-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2

8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.641 0 1 1 0 0 0

9 2F+1Eu+1S 2.97 X -0.07 2.90-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0

10 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 StSq2 2.60 -0.05 2.55-1 0 0 -1 0 0 0

12 ChSq1 3.00 -0.80 2.200 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -3

30.13 25.85

Composition 2.67 4.554.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

Presentation 2.67 4.554.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25

Skating Skills 2.67 4.754.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50

36.98

Falls:  -4.00 (3)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Women

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Oct. 25 - 29, 2023

Hiroshima, Hiroshima
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